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CONNECTING BLDG. AT STATE PRISON 
RESOLVES, 1969 

Chapter 22 

RESOLVE, to Reimburse John P. Kennedy of Vassalboro for 
Loss of Sika Deer by Dogs. 

2027 
CHAP. 24 

John P. Kennedy; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be appropriated 
from the Dog Tax Fund the sum of $120 to reimburse John P. Kennedy of 
Vassalboro for 2 sika deer killed by dogs. 

Effective October 1, 1969 

Chapter 23 

RESOLVE, to Authorize the Grant of Flowage Rights to the Auburn 
Water District. 

Flowage rights to Auburn Water District. Resolved: That the Commis­
sioner of Education or the Attorney General is authorized to sign all neces­
sary deeds to grant to the Auburn Water District the right to flow such 
land of the State of Maine bordering Lake Auburn in Auburn, as may be 
affected by a one-foot increase in the elevation of the waters of Lake Aubt1rn 
to 261.6 feet above sea level in exchange for nominal consideration. 

Effective October 1, 1969 

Chapter 24 

RESOL VE, Authorizing Construction of Connecting Building Between 
Shops at Maine State Prison from Prison Industries Account. 

Construction of connecting building between shops at Maine State Prison 
from Prison Industries Account; authorized. Resolved: That the warden 
of the Maine State Prison is authorized to expend from the Prison Industries 
Account a sum not to exceed $18,000 for the constrt1ction of a connecting 
building between the Tailor Shop and the Vvood Shop at the Maine State 
Prison. 

Effective October 1, 1969 


